
 
 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM NO.3 DATED 21.04.2017 TO E-TENDER NO. CLI4049P17 DATED 

08.03.2017 

 

 

 

Operation and Maintenance of Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning (HVAC) systems at 

OIL House, Plot No. 19, Sector – 16A, NOIDA 

 

 

 

With reference to the above e-tender, we would like to bring your notice to following 

amendment of the tender:    

 

 

i. Bid Security amount is revised from Rs.30,000.00 to Rs.42,100.00 (non-interest bearing). 

Hence, the bid security amount, wherever it is mentioned in the tender, shall be read as 

Rs.42, 100.00   in lieu of existing.  

   

ii. Para 2.0 under Special Conditions of Contract (SECTION-V) shall be read as  

 

Period of Service Availability:  8.00 hrs. per day (8.00AM to 4.00PM (Excluding Sunday 

and  gazetted holiday).  Beyond 8.00 hrs., overtime (OT) will be paid as per prevailing 

rate notified by the Ministry of Labours & Employment, Govt. of India from time to time.  

                                   

             -in lieu of existing.        

 

iii. Para 1 under Heading (A) TECHNICAL  of  Bid Rejection Criteria( SECTION-VII)  

shall be read as  

 

The bidder should have experience at least one similar work of value Rs.5.25 lacs. in 

office buildings of  PSUs / Central Govt./ State Govt. Organizations or in any  private 

corporate  office  in last 7(seven) years  to be reckoned  from original Bid closing date.    

 

Definition of Similar Work: Similar work means providing Services of Operation and 

Maintenance of HVAC system  

 

Note: Bids should be accompanied by adequate documentary evidence of the above 

mentioned experience. Bidders must submit Completion Certificate showing Gross value 

of the job/ service, description of job/service and duration of the contract along with the 

bid otherwise their bid will be rejected. OIL’s Contractors who are giving Contract copies 

Plot No. 19, Sector 16A,  

Noida – 201301, U.P. 

Phone: 0120 - 2419000  

Fax:  0120 - 2488310 

E-mail:  oilindia@oilindia.in 
              corp_c&p@oilindia.in  
  
Web Site: www.oil-india.com 

 



along with extension letters, if any issued from OIL need not to submit Completion 

certificate separately.  

 

-in lieu of  existing. 

 

iv. Para 1 under Heading (B) FINANCIAL  of  Bid Rejection Criteria( SECTION-VII)  shall 

be read as  

 

Annual Financial Turnover of the bidder during any of preceding 3(three) financial  

accounting years from the original bid closing date should be at least Rs.6.31 lacs. 

 

 -in lieu of  existing. 

 

v. SECTION-VI (Bidding Format / Price Schedule)   has been replaced by SECTION-VI 

(R) as enclosed. Bidders to quote in accordance with the revised Bidding Format / Price 

Schedule, failing which their offers will be rejected.   

 

vi. Bid Closing Date of the Tender has been extended up to 02.05.2017(11.00 HRS). 

Application with tender fee for issue of User ID and Password will be accepted up to 

27.04.2017 (17.15HRS).  Bids shall be opened on 02.05.2017 (at 15.00 HRS).   

 

 

     

  All other terms and conditions of the above e-tender shall remain unchanged. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



S E C T I O N –VI(R) 
 

BIDDING FORMAT / PRICE SCHEDULE( REVISED) 

 

 
Notes: 

 

a) Amount equivalent to minimum wages rates notified by the Ministry of Labours & 

Employment, Govt. of India and other payment like PF, ESI etc. as per statutory 

requirement along with service tax applicable for this amount, if any will be paid extra 

by Oil India Limited at the prevailing rate at the time of actual execution of the work 

for the actual no. of man power involved.   

b) For evaluation of the lowest bidder among the techno commercially acceptable parties 

“Grand Total Value including of taxes (Rs.)” will be considered. However, for any 

computational error between unit wise price and total price then unit price will be 

considered for calculation of “Grand Total Value including of taxes (Rs.)”. Similarly, in 

the event of discrepancy between words and quoted figure, words will prevail. 

c) For calculation of the total contract value for the purpose of calculating  Performance 

Security amount, grand  total amount quoted by the bidder will be added with  the 

amount payable by OIL as per point no. a) above [as per rate prevailing  on the bid 

closing date]. 

d) The price quoted above shall remain valid for 90 days from the bid closing date of the tender. 

e) The rates quoted against Sl. No.1 &2 shall remain firm during the entire tenure of the 

Contract. 

 

END OF SECTION –VI(R) 

Sl. 

No. 

Description of job    Unit    Qty Unit Rate (Rs.) Total (Rs.) for 2 

(two) years  

1. Operation and Maintenance of 

Heating, Ventilation and Air-

conditioning System as per Scope 

of Work and Special Conditions of 

Contract  

 

 (Excluding minimum wages   

plus other statutory payments to 

be made  by OIL separately to  

the  Contractor) 

  Month 

 

 

24    

Grand Total in Rs.  A 

 

 

Service Tax    in  Rs. ( Please indicate Applicable  Rate )  B 

 

 

 Grand Total Evaluated Cost  including Taxes  (A+B) 

(Excluding minimum wages   plus other statutory payments to be made  

by OIL separately to  the  Contractor) 

 


